

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	21-00154	Version: 1					
Туре:	Administrative	e Item	Status:	Agenda Ready			
File created:	2/18/2021		In control:	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS			
On agenda:	3/2/2021		Final action:	3/2/2021			
Title:	Consider recommendations regarding appointments to the Cachuma Resource Conservation District Board of Directors, as follows:						
	<ul> <li>a) Consider the appointment of Directors to the Cachuma Resource Conservation District pursuant to California Public Resources Code sections 9314 and 9316, as follows:</li> <li>i) Re-appoint Gary Cavaletto and James Stollberg to the Board of the Cachuma Resource Conservation District to four year terms ending on November 29, 2024; and</li> </ul>						
	ii) Appoint Paul Van Leer to the Board of the Cachuma Resource Conservation District to a four year term ending on November 29, 2024; and						
	b) Determine that the appointment of a Director to the Board of Directors of the Cachuma Resource Conservation District does not constitute a project subject to environmental review under the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) pursuant to CEQA Guidelines Section 15378(b)(5), as the actions are organizational or administrative activities of governments that will not result in direct or indirect physical changes in the environment.						
Sponsors:	COUNTY EXECUTIVE OFFICE						
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. Board Letter, 2. Attachment A - Cachuma Resource Conservation District Letter Dated Janaury 14, 2021, 3. Attachment B - Applications of Gary Vacaletto, James Stollberg and Paul Van Leer, 4. Minute Order						
Date	Ver. Action By	У	Act	on	Result		

3/2/2021	1	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS	Acted on as follows:	Pass				
Consider recommendations regarding appointments to the Cachuma Resource Conservation District Board of								

Directors, as follows:

a) Consider the appointment of Directors to the Cachuma Resource Conservation District pursuant to California Public Resources Code sections 9314 and 9316, as follows:

i) Re-appoint Gary Cavaletto and James Stollberg to the Board of the Cachuma Resource Conservation District to four year terms ending on November 29, 2024; and

ii) Appoint Paul Van Leer to the Board of the Cachuma Resource Conservation District to a four year term ending on November 29, 2024; and

b) Determine that the appointment of a Director to the Board of Directors of the Cachuma Resource Conservation District does not constitute a project subject to environmental review under the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) pursuant to CEQA Guidelines Section 15378(b)(5), as the actions are organizational or administrative activities of governments that will not result in direct or indirect physical changes in the environment.